Approved Sublets
For the Period 6/1/2020 Thru 6/30/2020

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Construction Services/Procurement Division

Revision Date 9/8/2020

DPNO JOB NAME

19134
19146
17455
20109
17455
20109
20107
20109
20404
19103
20101
20101
20101
20107
20107
20107
17108
19142
18151
19117
19103
19116
19415
20404
20404
18136
19127
19148
19144
18103
20108
20103
19144
20111

20105
19141
19123
19147

ROUTE 10 WB, ROUTE 287 TO JEFFERSON ROAD, CONTRACT
ROUTE 3 FROM ROUTE 46 TO ROUTE 495 CONTRACT NO. 00119318(
MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

UHPC BRIDGE OVERLAY CONTRACT A (NORTH) - CONTRACT NO. SV
MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

UHPC BRIDGE OVERLAY CONTRACT A (NORTH) - CONTRACT NO. SV
RT.31, RT.173 TO SOUTH LINCOLN/HAWKE POINT BLVD(CR 640), CO.
UHPC BRIDGE OVERLAY CONTRACT A (NORTH) - CONTRACT NO. SV
Maintenance Roadway Contract C114, DP 20404

RT 3 BRIDGE OVER NORTHERN SECONDARY AND RAMP A FROM TC
CR 577(MAIN ST.) BRIDGE OVER RT.78, CONT.NO. 003144330,

CR 577(MAIN ST.) BRIDGE OVER RT.78, CONT.NO. 003144330,

CR 577(MAIN ST.) BRIDGE OVER RT.78, CONT.NO. 003144330,

RT.31, RT.173 TO SOUTH LINCOLN/HAWKE POINT BLVD(CR 640), CO.
RT.31, RT.173 TO SOUTH LINCOLN/HAWKE POINT BLVD(CR 640), CO.
RT.31, RT.173 TO SOUTH LINCOLN/HAWKE POINT BLVD(CR 640), CO.
RT 7 HACKENSACK RIVER WITTPENN BR, CONTRACT 4 COMPLETE
RT 22 BLOY STREET TO LIBERTY AVENUE, CONT.NO. 057058004
ROUTE 120 SB BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 3 WB AND BRIDGE OVER

OLD NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE(CR 683) OVER ROUTE 202 & 23
RT 3 BRIDGE OVER NORTHERN SECONDARY AND RAMP A FROM TC
ROUTE 1&9/NEW ROAD CONTRACT #1, CONT.NO. 005188000
Maintenance Resurfacing Contract, North - 2019

Maintenance Roadway Contract C114, DP 20404

Maintenance Roadway Contract C114, DP 20404

ROUTE 46 PASSAIC AVENUE TO WILLOWBROOK MALL RE-ADVERTIS
ROUTE 27 ADA RAMPS, EVERGREEN STREET TO ELIZABETH RIVER
RT.195 EB, FROM HOBSON AVE TO CR 526(ROBBINSVILLE/ALLENTO
ROUTE 295/42, MISSING MOVES, FROM RT.I-295 to RT.55, CONT.
ROUTE 70 EAST OF NORTH BRANCH ROAD TO CR 539, PAVEMENT
Route 41, Route 70 to CR611, Pavement Preservation

Rt 38, Rt 295 to Rt 206

ROUTE 295/42, MISSING MOVES, FROM RT.I-295 to RT.55, CONT.
ROUTE 171 FROM ROUTE 130 TO LINCOLN AVE. CONT.NO. 00015362
ROUTE 17, SUMMIT AVE. TO RT.287, CONT.NO.020203140, PAVEMEN
ROUTE 287 SB FROM NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 6C
RATTLESNAKE BRIDGE ROAD(CO.RT.665), BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 78
RIVER ROAD BRIDGE OVER RARITAN VALLEY RAILROAD

FEDERAL PROJ. NO. APPROVAL DATE PRIME NAME

100% State
NHP-0003(335)
NHP-0001(316)
100% STATE
NHP-0001(316)
100% STATE
NHP-0031(334)
100% STATE
STATE
NHP-0003(334)
NHP-0577(333)
NHP-0577(333)
NHP-0577(333)
NHP-0031(334)
NHP-0031(334)
NHP-0031(334)
100% STATE
NHP-0022(343)
NHP-0120 (302)
NHP-0202(334)
NHP-0003(334)
100% State

N/A

STATE

STATE
NHP-0046(336)
100% STATE
NHP0195(306)
NHP-0295 (330)
NHP-0070(316)
NHP-0041(302)
NHP-0038(322)
NHP-0295 (330)
100% STATE
NHP-0017(304)
NHP-0287(357)
NHP-0665(302)
100% State
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6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/29/2020
6/29/2020
6/29/2020
6/29/2020
6/29/2020
6/29/2020
6/29/2020
6/29/2020
6/25/2020
6/25/2020
6/25/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/21/2020
6/21/2020
6/18/2020
6/18/2020
6/18/2020
6/17/2020
6/17/2020
6/17/2020
6/17/2020
6/17/2020
6/16/2020
6/16/2020
6/16/2020
6/11/2020
6/11/2020

CRISDEL GROUP, INC.

CRISDEL GROUP, INC.

PKF-MARK 111, INC.

JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.
PKF-MARK 111, INC.

JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.

SOUTH STATE, INC.

RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC
KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC
KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION (
RENCOR, INC.

J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI
RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C
DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.
SOUTH STATE, INC.

SOUTH STATE, INC.

ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.

BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY
SOUTH STATE, INC.

A.E. STONE, INC.

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
SOUTH STATE, INC.

TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC
SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.
DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.
KONKUS CORPORATION
MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

SUBCONTRACTOR

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC
SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOL(
K & B SUMMERS, INC

GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUC
BASELINE SUPPLY LLC

PAOLELLA PRO-FILING INC

BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
LOUIS J. WEBER ASSOCIATES, INC.
EDWARD H. CRAY, INC.

KELLER NORTH AMERICA, INC.
STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, LLC
FICORLLC

CONSOLIDATED STEEL & ALUM. FEI
EDWARD H. CRAY, INC.

WORK ZONE CONTRACTORS, LLC
ZONE STRIPING, INC.

KAS CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANT
ACCREDITED ANALYTICAL RESOUR
JCM GROUP, INC

WORK ZONE CONTRACTORS, LLC
STATEWIDE FENCE CONTRACTORS
FICORLLC

STATEWIDE STRIPING CORPORATIC
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
LC EQUIPMENT, INC.

ASSUNCAO BROS INC

NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONST. C
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.
CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC

ZONE STRIPING, INC.

WORK ZONE CONTRACTORS, LLC
MATTIOLA SERVICES, LLC
FICORLLC

RECOVERY ENVIRONMENTAL SERV
PANTALEO ELECTRIC INC
SYRSTONE, INC

SYRSTONE, INC



DPNO JOB NAME

19116
19116
19138
19127
14129
14129
20405
20405
20405
19108
20405
19138
19144
19141
20111

19134
19103

ROUTE 1&9/NEW ROAD CONTRACT #1, CONT.NO. 005188000
ROUTE 1&9/NEW ROAD CONTRACT #1, CONT.NO. 005188000

RT.3 & 46 VALLEY ROAD, NOTCH/RIFLE CAMP ROAD CONTRACT B
ROUTE 27 ADA RAMPS, EVERGREEN STREET TO ELIZABETH RIVER
RT 7 HACKENSACK RIVER WITTPENN BR, CONTRACT 3 MAIN LIFT S
RT 7 HACKENSACK RIVER WITTPENN BR, CONTRACT 3 MAIN LIFT S
Maintenance Roadway Contract C115, DP 20405

Maintenance Roadway Contract C115, DP 20405

Maintenance Roadway Contract C115, DP 20405

ROUTE 22 WESTBOUND VICINITY OF VAUXHALL ROAD TO WEST OF
Maintenance Roadway Contract C115, DP 20405

RT.3 & 46 VALLEY ROAD, NOTCH/RIFLE CAMP ROAD CONTRACT B
ROUTE 295/42, MISSING MOVES, FROM RT.I-295 to RT.55, CONT.
ROUTE 287 SB FROM NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 6C
ROUTE 171 FROM ROUTE 130 TO LINCOLN AVE. CONT.NO. 00015362
ROUTE 10 WB, ROUTE 287 TO JEFFERSON ROAD, CONTRACT

RT 3 BRIDGE OVER NORTHERN SECONDARY AND RAMP A FROM TC

FEDERAL PROJ. NO. APPROVAL DATE PRIME NAME

100% State
100% State
NHP-0046(342)
100% STATE
100% State
100% State
STATE

STATE

STATE
HSIP-0022(340)
STATE
NHP-0046(342)
NHP-0295 (330)
NHP-0287(357)
100% STATE
100% State
NHP-0003(334)
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6/9/2020
6/9/2020
6/9/2020
6/9/2020
6/9/2020
6/9/2020
6/8/2020
6/8/2020
6/8/2020
6/8/2020
6/8/2020
6/5/2020
6/5/2020
6/5/2020
6/4/2020
6/3/2020
6/1/2020

UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C
UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C
UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C
BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CCACIVILINC

CCACIVILINC

EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONST. C
EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C
SOUTH STATE, INC.

DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.

TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC
CRISDEL GROUP, INC.

RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SUBCONTRACTOR

Eastern Landscape Contractors Inc.
ARECON LTD

Eastern Landscape Contractors Inc.
PINNACLE ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.
Primo Insulation LLC

Central Sheet Metal Fabricators Inc.
BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC

LC EQUIPMENT, INC.

Boring Brothers Inc.

TRAFFIC LINES, INC.

ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION INC

3C DRILLING, LLC

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC
ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTI(
ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION INC

CRJ CONTRACTING CORP



