



New Jersey Department of Transportation Construction Services/Procurement Division Approved Sublets

For the Period 6/1/2020 Thru 6/30/2020

DPNC) JOB NAME	FEDERAL PROJ. NO.	APPROVAL DATE	PRIME NAME	SUBCONTRACTOR
19134	ROUTE 10 WB, ROUTE 287 TO JEFFERSON ROAD, CONTRACT	100% State	6/30/2020	CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC
19146	ROUTE 3 FROM ROUTE 46 TO ROUTE 495 CONTRACT NO. 00119318(NHP-0003(335)	6/30/2020	CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOL(
17455	MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3	NHP-0001(316)	6/30/2020	PKF-MARK III, INC.	K & B SUMMERS, INC
20109	UHPC BRIDGE OVERLAY CONTRACT A (NORTH) - CONTRACT NO. SV	100% STATE	6/30/2020	JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUC
17455	MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3	NHP-0001(316)	6/30/2020	PKF-MARK III, INC.	BASELINE SUPPLY LLC
20109	UHPC BRIDGE OVERLAY CONTRACT A (NORTH) - CONTRACT NO. SV	100% STATE	6/29/2020	JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	PAOLELLA PRO-FILING INC
20107	RT.31, RT.173 TO SOUTH LINCOLN/HAWKE POINT BLVD(CR 640), CO.	NHP-0031(334)	6/29/2020	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
20109	UHPC BRIDGE OVERLAY CONTRACT A (NORTH) - CONTRACT NO. SV	100% STATE	6/29/2020	JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	LOUIS J. WEBER ASSOCIATES, INC.
20404	Maintenance Roadway Contract C114, DP 20404	STATE	6/29/2020	SOUTH STATE, INC.	EDWARD H. CRAY, INC.
19103	RT 3 BRIDGE OVER NORTHERN SECONDARY AND RAMP A FROM TC	NHP-0003(334)	6/29/2020	RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	KELLER NORTH AMERICA, INC.
20101	CR 577(MAIN ST.) BRIDGE OVER RT.78, CONT.NO. 003144330,	NHP-0577(333)	6/29/2020	KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC	STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, LLC
20101	CR 577(MAIN ST.) BRIDGE OVER RT.78, CONT.NO. 003144330,	NHP-0577(333)	6/29/2020	KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC	FICOR LLC
20101	CR 577(MAIN ST.) BRIDGE OVER RT.78, CONT.NO. 003144330,	NHP-0577(333)	6/29/2020	KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC	CONSOLIDATED STEEL & ALUM. FEI
20107	RT.31, RT.173 TO SOUTH LINCOLN/HAWKE POINT BLVD(CR 640), CO.	NHP-0031(334)	6/25/2020	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	EDWARD H. CRAY, INC.
20107	RT.31, RT.173 TO SOUTH LINCOLN/HAWKE POINT BLVD(CR 640), CO.	NHP-0031(334)	6/25/2020	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	WORK ZONE CONTRACTORS, LLC
20107	RT.31, RT.173 TO SOUTH LINCOLN/HAWKE POINT BLVD(CR 640), CO.	NHP-0031(334)	6/25/2020	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	ZONE STRIPING, INC.
17108	RT 7 HACKENSACK RIVER WITTPENN BR, CONTRACT 4 COMPLETE	100% STATE	6/22/2020	GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION (KAS CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANT
19142	RT 22 BLOY STREET TO LIBERTY AVENUE, CONT.NO. 057058004	NHP-0022(343)	6/22/2020	RENCOR, INC.	ACCREDITED ANALYTICAL RESOUR
18151	ROUTE 120 SB BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 3 WB AND BRIDGE OVER	NHP-0120 (302)	6/22/2020	J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	JCM GROUP, INC
19117	OLD NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE(CR 683) OVER ROUTE 202 & 23	NHP-0202(334)	6/22/2020	RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	WORK ZONE CONTRACTORS, LLC
19103	RT 3 BRIDGE OVER NORTHERN SECONDARY AND RAMP A FROM TC	NHP-0003(334)	6/22/2020	RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	STATEWIDE FENCE CONTRACTORS
19116	ROUTE 1&9/NEW ROAD CONTRACT #1, CONT.NO. 005188000	100% State	6/22/2020	UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C	FICOR LLC
19415	Maintenance Resurfacing Contract, North - 2019	N/A	6/22/2020	DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	STATEWIDE STRIPING CORPORATION
20404	Maintenance Roadway Contract C114, DP 20404	STATE	6/21/2020	SOUTH STATE, INC.	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
20404	Maintenance Roadway Contract C114, DP 20404	STATE	6/21/2020	SOUTH STATE, INC.	LC EQUIPMENT, INC.
18136	ROUTE 46 PASSAIC AVENUE TO WILLOWBROOK MALL RE-ADVERTIS	NHP-0046(336)	6/18/2020	ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.	ASSUNCAO BROS INC
19127	ROUTE 27 ADA RAMPS, EVERGREEN STREET TO ELIZABETH RIVER	100% STATE	6/18/2020	BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONST. C
19148	RT.195 EB, FROM HOBSON AVE TO CR 526(ROBBINSVILLE/ALLENTO	NHP0195(306)	6/18/2020	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
19144	ROUTE 295/42, MISSING MOVES, FROM RT.I-295 to RT.55, CONT.	NHP-0295 (330)	6/17/2020	SOUTH STATE, INC.	M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.
18103	ROUTE 70 EAST OF NORTH BRANCH ROAD TO CR 539, PAVEMENT	NHP-0070(316)	6/17/2020	A.E. STONE, INC.	CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC
20108	Route 41, Route 70 to CR611, Pavement Preservation	NHP-0041(302)	6/17/2020	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	ZONE STRIPING, INC.
20103	Rt 38, Rt 295 to Rt 206	NHP-0038(322)	6/17/2020	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	WORK ZONE CONTRACTORS, LLC
19144	ROUTE 295/42, MISSING MOVES, FROM RT.I-295 to RT.55, CONT.	NHP-0295 (330)	6/17/2020	SOUTH STATE, INC.	MATTIOLA SERVICES, LLC
20111	ROUTE 171 FROM ROUTE 130 TO LINCOLN AVE. CONT.NO. 00015363	100% STATE	6/16/2020	TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC	FICOR LLC
20105	ROUTE 17, SUMMIT AVE. TO RT.287, CONT.NO.020203140, PAVEMEN	NHP-0017(304)	6/16/2020	SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	RECOVERY ENVIRONMENTAL SERV
19141	ROUTE 287 SB FROM NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 60	` '	6/16/2020	DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	PANTALEO ELECTRIC INC
19123	RATTLESNAKE BRIDGE ROAD(CO.RT.665), BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 78	, ,	6/11/2020	KONKUS CORPORATION	SYRSTONE, INC
19147	RIVER ROAD BRIDGE OVER RARITAN VALLEY RAILROAD	100% State	6/11/2020	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC	SYRSTONE, INC

DPNO	JOB NAME	FEDERAL PROJ. NO.	APPROVAL DATE	PRIME NAME	SUBCONTRACTOR
19116	ROUTE 1&9/NEW ROAD CONTRACT #1, CONT.NO. 005188000	100% State	6/9/2020	UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C	Eastern Landscape Contractors Inc.
19116	ROUTE 1&9/NEW ROAD CONTRACT #1, CONT.NO. 005188000	100% State	6/9/2020	UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C	ARECON LTD
19138	RT.3 & 46 VALLEY ROAD, NOTCH/RIFLE CAMP ROAD CONTRACT B	NHP-0046(342)	6/9/2020	UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C	Eastern Landscape Contractors Inc.
19127	ROUTE 27 ADA RAMPS, EVERGREEN STREET TO ELIZABETH RIVER	100% STATE	6/9/2020	BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	PINNACLE ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.
14129	RT 7 HACKENSACK RIVER WITTPENN BR, CONTRACT 3 MAIN LIFT S	100% State	6/9/2020	CCA CIVIL INC	Primo Insulation LLC
14129	RT 7 HACKENSACK RIVER WITTPENN BR, CONTRACT 3 MAIN LIFT S	100% State	6/9/2020	CCA CIVIL INC	Central Sheet Metal Fabricators Inc.
20405	Maintenance Roadway Contract C115, DP 20405	STATE	6/8/2020	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
20405	Maintenance Roadway Contract C115, DP 20405	STATE	6/8/2020	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC
20405	Maintenance Roadway Contract C115, DP 20405	STATE	6/8/2020	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	LC EQUIPMENT, INC.
19108	ROUTE 22 WESTBOUND VICINITY OF VAUXHALL ROAD TO WEST OF	HSIP-0022(340)	6/8/2020	NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONST. C	Boring Brothers Inc.
20405	Maintenance Roadway Contract C115, DP 20405	STATE	6/8/2020	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	TRAFFIC LINES, INC.
19138	RT.3 & 46 VALLEY ROAD, NOTCH/RIFLE CAMP ROAD CONTRACT B	NHP-0046(342)	6/5/2020	UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C	ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION INC
19144	ROUTE 295/42, MISSING MOVES, FROM RT.I-295 to RT.55, CONT.	NHP-0295 (330)	6/5/2020	SOUTH STATE, INC.	3C DRILLING, LLC
19141	ROUTE 287 SB FROM NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 60	NHP-0287(357)	6/5/2020	DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC
20111	ROUTE 171 FROM ROUTE 130 TO LINCOLN AVE. CONT.NO. 00015363	100% STATE	6/4/2020	TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC	ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTION
19134	ROUTE 10 WB, ROUTE 287 TO JEFFERSON ROAD, CONTRACT	100% State	6/3/2020	CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION INC
19103	RT 3 BRIDGE OVER NORTHERN SECONDARY AND RAMP A FROM TC	NHP-0003(334)	6/1/2020	RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	CRJ CONTRACTING CORP